CH \$65.00 207151

ETAS ID: TM519040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SULZER MIXPAC (UK) LIMITED		03/06/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SULZER MIXPAC AG	
Street Address:	Rutistrasse 7	
City:	Haag	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9469	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2071512	COX
Registration Number:	3250149	DENPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: abaggett@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Global IP Counselors LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 Twentieth Street, N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Hwang

SIGNATURE: /Daniel Hwang/

DATE SIGNED: 04/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=VG 17-1321_Assignment#page1.tif source=VG 17-1321 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0353

900494196

CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

A. CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Sulzer Mixpac (UK) Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) confirms assignment, pursuant to a purchase agreement, effective January 1, 2017, of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions as set forth in the United State Patents and/or Patent Applications identified below:

- 1. U.S. Design Patent D817,136;
- 2. U.S. Design Patent D817,137; and
- 3. U.S. Design Patent App. Ser. No. 29/564,455;

to Sulzer Mixpac AG, Rutistrasse 7, Haag, CH-9469, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

The ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

1

The ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

- B. CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Sulzer Mixpac (UK) Limited (ASSIGNOR) confirms assignment, pursuant to a purchase agreement, effective January 1, 2017, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks below:
 - 1. U.S. Trademark Registration 2071512 for COX; and
 - 2. U.S. Trademark Registration 3250149 for DENPRESS;

to Sulzer Mixpac AG, Rutistrasse 7, Haag, CH-9469, SWITZERLAND (ASSIGNEE), including any and all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of each Trademark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

SULZER MIXPAC (UK) LIMITED

By:

Name:

Title:

ate: Marc

RECORDED: 04/15/2019